Z2FS 6 1/6 RE 27 506/12.02
© 2003
by Bosch Rexroth AG, Industrial Hydraulics, D-97813 Lohr am Main
All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced or stored, processed, duplicated or circulated using
electronic systems, in any form or by any means, without the prior written authorisation of Bosch Rexroth AG.
In the event of contravention of the above provisions, the contravening party is obliged to pay compensation.
RE 27 506/02.03
Replaces: 08.97 and 12.02

– Porting pattern to ISO 4401 and CETOP–RP 121 H, with
locating pin hole, (ordering detail…/60 at the end of the valve
type code)
– 4 adjustment elements:
• Screw with locknut and protective cap
• Lockable rotary knob with scale
• Spindle with internal hexagon and scale
• Rotary knob with scale
– For limiting the main or pilot flow
of 2 actuator connections
– For meter-in or meter-out control
RE 27 506/02.03
RE 27 506/12.02 2/6 Z2FS 6
TP A B
1
2 TP A B
1
2
TP A B
1
2 TP A B
1
2
Ordering details
Further details in clear text
No code = Without locating pin hole
/60 3) = With locating pin hole
V = FKM seals
(other seals on request)
 Attention!
The compatibility of the seals and pressure
fluid has to be taken into account!
1Q = With fine control
2Q = Standard version
4X = Series 40 to 49
(40 to 49: unchanged installation and connection dimensions)
Double throttle/check valve
Nominal size 6 = 6
Throttle/check valve ports A and B = – 1)
Throttle/check valve port A = A
Throttle/check valve port B = B
Adjustment element
Screw with locknut and protective cap = 2
Lockable rotary knob with scale = 3 2)
Spindle with internal hexagon and scale = 5
Rotary knob with scale = 7
*Z2FS 6 – 4X V
1) Has the same adjustment elements on ports A and B
2) H-key with Material No. R900008158 is included within the
scope of supply
3) Locating pin 3 x 8 DIN EN ISO 8752, Material No. R900005694
(separate order)
Preferred types (readily available)
Preferred types and standard components are
highlighted in the EPS (Standard Price List).
Z2FS 6 –.. –4X/.. (meter-out)Z2FS 6 –.. –4X/.. (meter-in)
Z2FS 6 A.. –4X/.. (meter-out) Z2FS 6 B ..–4X/.. (meter-in)
Symbols ( 1  = component side, 2  = subplate side)
Type Material No.
Z2FS 6 A2-4X/1QV R900581526
Z2FS 6-A2-4X/2QV R900439389
Z2FS 6-B2-4X/1QV R900438760
Z2FS 6-B2-4X/2QV R900440565
Z2FS 6-2-4X/1QV R900481623
Z2FS 6-2-4X/2QV R900481624
RE 27 506/02.03
Z2FS 6 3/6 RE 27 506/12.02
5
A2 B2
A1 B14 2
3 1
Valves type Z2FS 6 are double throttle/check valves of sandwich plate
design.